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Grey = holidays 
Semester 1 
 
Week 
No. 

Week 
Beginning School Events 

1 11/Aug/10 

• NIS Teacher In-Service Training, Monday - Tuesday, Aug 9-10 
• PTA Open House for New Families, 2~4pm, Tuesday, Aug 10 
• Opening Assembly, Wednesday, Aug 11  
• New Student Tech Training, Thursday, Aug 12 

2 16/Aug/10 

• PTA - Welcome Coffee, 8~9am, Tuesday, Aug 17  
• PYP/MYP/DP Parent Info Afternoon, 2~ 3pm, Thursday, Aug 19 
• Parents afternoon, 3.15~4.30pm, Thursday, Aug 19 
• Student Council  Camp, 4pm Departure, Thursday, Aug 19 
• Student Council All Day, Friday, Aug 20 

3 23/Aug/10 
• PTA General Meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, Aug 24  
• Gr11 Diploma  Camp, Wednesday-Friday, Aug 25-27 
• Parent Tech Conference 1, Saturday, Aug 28 

4 30/Aug/10 

• ASA Cycle 1 starts, Monday, Aug 30 
• Gr11&12 University Orientation, Thursday, Sep 2 
• PYP New Teacher Training, Thursday-Friday, Sep 2-3 
• MYP/DP Back to School Dance, Friday, Sep 3 

5 6/Sep/10 
• MYP New Teacher In-School Training, Thursday-Friday, Sep 9-10 
• Parent Tech Morning, 8~9am, Friday, Sep 10 
• Official Grand Opening of The Centre, Friday, Sep 10 

6 13/Sep/10 

• Final List MYP Registration, Monday, Sep 13 
• Trainees from Nanjing Normal University, Monday-Friday, Sep 13-17 
• Inter-house Competition 1, Tuesday, Sep 14 
• Personal Project Parent Info Session Morning, Wednesday, Sep 15 
• Parent Coffee Morning with Diana Amman, Coordinator of the German 

Language Programme in China, 9am, Friday, Sep 17 
• Assembly, Friday, Sep 17 
• Pfrang Sports Day, Saturday, Sep 18  

7 20/Sep/10 

• Quarter 1 Reports Input Begins, Monday, Sep 20 
• PTA General Meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, Sep 21 
• Budget Process Launch, Tuesday, Sep 21 
• Gr3-10 ISA Test, Tuesday & Thursday, Sep 21 & 23 
• Mid Autumn Festival, Wednesday, Sep 22 
• PYP Parent Tech Conference, 9am -1pm Saturday, Sep 25 
• CISSA Touch Rugby, Saturday, Sep 25 

8 27/Sep/10 • Students are in school on Monday-Tuesday, Sep 27-28 

National Day 
Holiday 

• Students: Wednesday-following Friday,  Sep 29-Oct 8 
• Teachers: Friday-following Friday, October 1 – 8 
• NIS Teacher In-Service Training, Wednesday-Thursday, Sep 29-30 
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Week 
No. 

Week 
Beginning School Events 

9 11/Oct/10 

• PYP/MYP/DP Parent Morning Math, Tuesday, Oct 12 
• Inter-house Competition 2, Tuesday, Oct 12 
• PSAT for Gr10&11, Wednesday, Oct 13 
• Gr3 Shanghai Soccer Days, Wednesday, Oct 13 
• Gr4 Shanghai Soccer Days, Friday, Oct 15 
• Gr5 Discover China Trip, Wednesday-Friday, Oct 13-15 
• Tech Social, Friday, Oct 15 
• Parent Tech Coffee Morning, 9~10am, Friday, Oct 15 
• SSL Swimming Shanghai Trials Meet, SAS PX, Saturday, Oct 16 

10 18/Oct/10 

• Gr12 TOK* Presentation ALL DAY, Monday, Oct 18 
• PTA General Meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, Oct 19 
• Quarter 1 Reports Issued, Wednesday, Oct 20 
• ACAMIS HS Cultural Convention, Dulwich Shanghai, Wednesday- 

Saturday, Oct 20-23 
• ACAMIS Volleyball, SSIS, Thursday-Sunday, Oct 21-24 
• Budget Input Close, Thursday, Oct 21 
• ASA Cycle 1 Ends, Friday, Oct 22 
• Assembly, Friday, Oct 22 
• U.N. Biodiversity Day, Half Day, Friday, Oct 22 
• ACT Plus Writing, Saturday, Oct 23 

11 25/Oct/10 
• MYP/DP Discover China Week, Monday-Friday, Oct 25-29 
• Swimming SAS-ISB Swim Invitational, SAS PX, Saturday-Sunday,     
      Oct 30-31 

12 1/Nov/10 

• ACAMIS SCI/Tech Challenge, BCIS, Monday, Nov 1 
• Parent Morning Languages, Tuesday, Nov 2 
• Quarter 1 3-way Conference, Thursday,  Nov 4 
• PTA Halloween Party, Friday, Nov 5 
• Assembly, Friday, Nov 5 
• SAT, Saturday, Nov 6 

13 8/Nov/10 

• ASA Cycle 2 Starts, Monday, Nov 8 
• Technical Rehearsal, Monday, Nov 8 
• Trainees From Nanjing Normal University, Monday-Friday, Nov 8-12 
• PTA General meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, Nov 9 
• Autumn Performing Arts Evening, Tuesday, Nov 9 
• Humanities Bowl, 7~9pm, Thursday, Nov 11 
• Swimming SCIS Invitational, SCIS PX, Saturday-Sunday, Nov 13-14 

14 15/Nov/10 

• Inter-house Competition 3, Tuesday, Nov 16 
• Parent Coffee Morning, Friday, Nov 19 
• Assembly, Friday, Nov 19 
• PYP Dance, Friday, Nov 19 
• DP Visual Arts Trip, Shanghai Biennale, Friday, Nov 19 
• CISSA Soccer, Saturday, Nov 20 

15 22/Nov/10 • Parent Tech Morning, 8~9am, Friday, Nov 26 
• ACAMIS Chess, SSIS, Friday-Saturday, Nov 26-27 
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Week 
No. 

Week 
Beginning School Events 

16 29/Nov/10 
• Overseas Order Launch, Tuesday, Nov 30 
• Gr2-5 Production, Thursday, Dec 2 
• Assembly, Friday, Dec 3 

17 6/Dec/10 
• Semester 1 Report Input Begins, Monday, Dec 6 
• Gr6-11 Exam Week, Monday-Friday, Dec 6-10 
• End of Exams Dance, Friday, Dec 10 

18 13/Dec/10 
• Gr12 TOK Essay Draft Completed, Monday, Dec 13 
• Inter-house Competition 4, Tuesday, Dec 14 
• Assembly, Friday, Dec 17 

Winter Holiday • Monday Dec 20 2010 ~ Friday Jan 7 2011 

19 10/Jan/11 

• Gr12 World Literature Assignments completed, Monday, Jan 10 
• ACAMIS Kids Read, CDNIS, Friday, Jan 14 or 21—TBC 
• Parent Tech Morning, 8~9am, Friday, Jan 14 
• Overseas Order Input Close, Friday, Jan 14 
• ASA Cycle 2 ends, Friday, Jan 14 

20 17/Jan/11 

• Gr10 Personal Project draft due, Monday, Jan 17 
• PTA General Meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, Jan 18 
• Inter-house Competition 5, Tuesday, Jan 18 
• ACAMIS Basketball IST, Thursday-Saturday, Jan 20-23 
• CNY Staff Dinner, Friday, Jan 21 
• CNY Assembly, Friday, Jan 21 
• CISSA floor hockey, Saturday, Jan 22 

21 24/Jan/11 

• Grade 12 English B HL Internal Oral Exams, Monday-Friday,  Jan 24-28 
• Talent Show Tech Rehearsal, Monday, Jan 24 
• Talent Show (MYP/DP), Tuesday, Jan 25 
• Semester 1 Reports Home, Friday, Jan 28 

Chinese New Year • Monday Jan 31 ~ Friday Feb 11  
• INSET for all Teaching Staff, Monday-Friday, Feb 7-11 
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Semester 2 
 
Week 
No. 

Week 
Beginning School Events 

22 14/Feb/11 

• New Student Tech Training, Monday, Feb 14 
• ASA Cycle 3 starts, Monday, Feb 14 
• PTA - New parents Coffee Morning, Tuesday, Feb 15 
• 3-way Conference, Wednesday, Feb 16 
• Personal Project Final Report Due To Supervisors, Wednesday, Feb 16 
• Assembly, Friday, Feb 18 
• Parent Coffee Morning (MYP Assessment), Friday, Feb 18 
• Gr12 Mock Exams, Friday-following Friday, Feb 18-25 

23 21/Feb/11 

• Gr12 Mock Exams, Monday- Friday, Feb 21-25 
• PTA - Teacher Appreciation Day, Monday, Feb 21 
• Inter-house Competition 6, Tuesday, Feb 22 
• Middle School Festival - International Schools Theatre Association,  

Friday-Sunday, Feb 25-27 
• The NIS MS MUN, Friday-Saturday, Feb 25-26  
• SSC Swimming SISAC Swim Championships, SAS PX, Saturday, Feb 26 

24 28/Feb/11 

• Gr12 IA for Group 1, TOK* & EE*, Tuesday, March 1 
• PTA General Meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, March 1 
• Student Council Pfrang Art Auction, 6.30~9pm, Wednesday, March 2  
• Parent Tech Morning, 8~9am, Friday, March 4 
• Assembly, Friday, March 4 
• ACAMIS Swim Meet, ISB, Saturday, March 5 

25 7/Mar/11 

• Quarter 3 Report Input Begins, Monday, March 7 
• MYP Moderation Samples Due, Monday, March 7 
• Personal Project Exhibition, Wednesday, March 9 
• BEIMUN, Thursday-Sunday, March 10-13 
• PYP Dance, Friday, March 11 
• CISSA Volleyball, Saturday, March 12  
• Regional PYP Job a like for PreK-K2 teachers, Saturday March 12 

26 14/Mar/11 

• Book Week, Monday-Thursday, March 14-17 
• ACAMIS Badminton, UISG, Thursday-Saturday, March 17-19 
• Parent Coffee Morning, Friday, March 18 
• Assembly Book Week, Friday, March 18 
• Parent Tech Conference 3, Saturday, March 19 

27 21/Mar/11 
• Trainees From Nanjing Normal University, Monday-Friday, March 21-25 
• Gr9-12 Performance Show Case, Thursday, March 24 
• PTA International Day, 1-4pm Saturday, March 26 

28 28/Mar/11 

• Inter-house Competition 7, Tuesday-Wednesday, March 29-30 
• Gr12 IA Work Submission to DP Coordinator, Friday, Apr 1 
• Quarter 3 Reports Home, Friday, Apr 1 
• ASA Cycle 3 Ends, Friday, Apr 1 
• DP Arts Exhibition (provisional), Friday, Apr 1 

Mid Semester 
Break 

• Monday-Friday, Apr 4-8  
• ACAMIS Comm Service, SSIS, Friday-Saturday, Apr 8-9 
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Week 
No. 

Week 
Beginning School Events 

29 11/Apr/11 
• PTA General Meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, Apr 12 
• ACAMIS Football in NIS, Thursday-Sunday, Apr 14-17 
• Swimming Sprints, Shanghai American School, Saturday, Apr 16 

30 18/Apr/11 

• Half Day 3-ways (Invitational), Monday, Apr 18 
• PYP Early Years Production, 9~10am, Wednesday, Apr 20 
• Gr12 Farewell Assembly, Friday, Apr 22  
• ACAMIS Invitational Swim Meet, NIS, Saturday, Apr 23 

31 25/Apr/11 

• ASA Cycle 4 Starts, Monday, Apr 25 
• Gr12 Study Leave, Monday-Friday, Apr 25-29 
• Trainees From Nanjing Normal University, Monday-Friday, Apr 25-29 
• Inter-house Competition 8, Tuesday, Apr 26 
• Gr8 Subject Choice Parent & Students meeting, Tuesday, Apr 26 
• PYP Athletics Day, Thursday, Apr 28 
• MYP/DP Athletics Day, Friday, Apr 29 

32 2/May/11 

• International Labour Day, Monday, May 2  
• IB Diploma Exams, Tuesday-following Friday, May 3-13 
• ACAMIS Track & Field Invitational, Suzhou, Thursday-Saturday,  May 5-7 
• Parent Coffee Morning, Friday, May 6 
• ESS/Gr11 Trip, Friday- following Monday, May 6-9 
• Pfrang Gala, Saturday, May 7 

33 9/May/11 

• IB Diploma Exams, Monday-Friday, May 9-13 
• Student Led Conference, Tuesday, May 10 
• Gr4 Soccer, Shanghai, Wednesday, May 11 
• Gr5 Soccer, Shanghai, Thursday, May 12 
• Gr3 Soccer, Shanghai, Friday, May 13 
• Parent Tech Morning, Friday, May 13 
• PTA Spring Fun Day, Saturday, May 14 

34 16/May/11 

• IB Diploma Exams, Monday-Friday, May 16-20 
• Gr11 TOK Presentation, Monday, May 16 
• Inter-house Competition 9, Tuesday, May 17 
• ACAMIS MS Cultural Convention, SSIS, Friday-Saturday, May 20-21 
• Class of 2011 Graduation and Dinner, Saturday, May 21 
• CISSA Basketball, Saturday, May 21 

35 23/May/11 

• Gr6-11 Exam Week, Monday-Friday, May 23-27 
• Semester 2 Reports Input Begins, Monday, May 23 
• PTA General Meeting, 8.10am, Tuesday, May 24 
• PYP Swimming Meet Day, Friday, May 27  
• MYP/DP End of Exams Dance, Friday, May 27 
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Week 
No. 

Week 
Beginning School Events 

36 30/May/11 

• Gr10 Work Week, Monday-Friday, May 30-June 3 
• Personal Project Introduced To Gr9, Thursday, June 2 
• Pre-K Information/Orientation Morning, Friday, June 3 
• MYP/DP Parent Coffee Morning, Friday, June 3 
• Exhibition Assembly, Friday, June 3 
• Gr11 Language A Oral Commentary-All Day, Friday, June 3 
• SAT, Saturday, June 4 

37 7/Jun/11 

• Dragon Boat Festival, Monday, June 6  
• Gr11 Group 4 Project, Tuesday, June 7 
• Exhibition, Thursday-Friday, June 9-10 
• ASA Cycle 4 Ends, Friday, June 10 
• MYP/DP Swimming Day, Friday, June 10 
• MYP/DP Production Camp, Friday-Sunday, June 10-12 
• ACT, Saturday, June 11 

38 13/Jun/11 

• Grade 11 Extended Essay Draft Due, Monday, June 13 
• MYP/DP Production Performances Night, 7pm, Monday-Tuesday,   

June 13-14 
• Semester 2 Reports home, Friday, June 17 
• Assembly, Friday, June 17 
• Staff End of Year function, Saturday, June 18 

39 20/Jun/11 
• Presentation Evening, Monday, June 20 
• Inter-house Tech challenge, P3&4, Tuesday, June 21 
• School Year finishes, 11.00am, Wednesday, June 22  

 
 
Notes:  

• TOK* = Theory of Knowledge   
• EE* = Extended Essay 
• Wednesday Aug 10th 2011: First day of class for 2011/12 School year. 


